
S.No 

1 

3 

4 

PRAGATIENGINEERINGCOLLEGE 

Academic year 

2023-24 

DEPARTMENTOF ELECTRONICSANDCOMMUNICATIONENGINEERING 

2022-23 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2019-20 

Coordinator 

1-378,ADBRoad, Surampalem-533437 
(Approvedby AICTE, PermanentlyAfilialedtoJNTUK,KAKINADA) 

Summary of Higher Education & Competitive Exams 

Total No. of Final Year 

Students 

(Autonomous) 

348 

350 

325 

341 

327 

No. of Students 

Admitted in Higher 
Studies 

NIL 

5 

7 

6 

5 

No. of Students 

Qualified 

National/State level 

Exams 

7 

7 

1 

NIL 

3 

HOb-ECE 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

