

PRAGATIENGINEERINGCOLLEGE

(Autonomous)

1-378, ADBRoad, Surampalem-533437

(Approved by AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, KAKINADA)

DEPARTMENTOF ELECTRONICSANDCOMMUNICATIONENGINEERING

Summary of Higher Education & Competitive Exams

S.No	Academic year	Total No. of Final Year Students	No. of Students Admitted in Higher Studies	No. of Students Qualified National/State level Exams
1	2023-24	348	NIL	7
2	2022-23	350	5	7
3	2021-22	325	7	1
4	2020-21	341	6	NIL
5	2019-20	327 .	5	3